506307707 10/16/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6354456

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name			Execution Date	
ROOZBEH GHAFFARI			09/30/2020	
GILBERT LEE HUPPERT			09/30/2020	
BRIAN MURPHY			09/30/2020	
ISAIAH KACYVENSKI			09/30/2020	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	10 MA	MC10, INC. 10 MAGUIRE ROAD BUILDING 3		
City:	LEXIN			
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02421	02421		
PROPERTY NUMBER		1		
Property Type	•	Number		
Application Number:		15491379		

PCT Number:	US2017028326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-3		45-1000	
Email:	ayamakaitis@nixonpeabody.com , bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com		
Correspondent Name:	DAVID F. CROSBY		
Address Line 1:	NIXON PEABODY LLP		
Address Line 2: 53 S		ATE STREET	
Address Line 4: BOS		FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2835	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		072044-100106	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID F. CROSBY
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID F. CROSBY/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020

Total Attachments: 7	
source=MC10_Assignment_072044-100106#page1.tif	
source=MC10_Assignment_072044-100106#page2.tif	
source=MC10_Assignment_072044-100106#page3.tif	
source=MC10_Assignment_072044-100106#page4.tif	
source=MC10_Assignment_072044-100106#page5.tif	
source=MC10_Assignment_072044-100106#page6.tif	
source=MC10_Assignment_072044-100106#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of April 19, 2017.

WHEREAS, we, Roozbeh Ghaffari, Gilbert Lee Huppert, Brian Murphy, and Isaiah Kacyvenski, are desirous of assigning our entire right, title, and interest in and to all of the applications listed in TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (hereinafter referred to as "THE APPLICATIONS"), and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS;

TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS					
Attorney Docket No.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	
072044-	US	15/491,379	April 19,	METHOD AND SYSTEM	
100106USPT			2017	FOR MEASURING	
				PERSPIRATION	
072044-	PCT	PCT/US2017/028326	April 19,	METHOD AND SYSTEM	
100106WOPT			2017	FOR MEASURING	
				PERSPIRATION	

WHEREAS, MC10, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 10 Maguire Road, Building 3, Lexington, MA 02421 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to, and hereby acknowledge and confirm that we have sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives our entire right, title, and interest in and to THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that issue from THE APPLICATIONS, and all provisionals, non-provisionals, national stages, utilities, designs, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and all rights to register any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS in appropriate registries.

Page 1 of 7

072044-100106USPT/WOPT

PATENT REEL: 054081 FRAME: 0300 We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, national stage, utility, design, divisional, reissue, reexamination, substitution, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention(s) in all countries.

We hereby further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE'S attorneys to insert into the TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (i) the Attorney Docket No., (ii) the Country, (iii) the serial number, and (iv) the filing date of any foreign counterpart patent application(s) (including any international PCT application(s)) of any of THE APPLICATIONS as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

Page 2 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>30th</u> day of September , 2020.

attorney-in-fact for

Name Address: **ROOZBEH GHAFFARI**

10 Rogers St. Apt. 806 Cambridge, MA 02142

Witness Signature:

Print Witness Name:

Witness Address:

Page 3 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ 30th day of ______, 2020.

a last attorney-in-fact for

Name: Address: GILBERT LEE HUPPERT 5 Longbow Road Stoneham, MA 02180

Witness Signature:

Print Witness Name:

Witness Address:

Page 4 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>30th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2020.

attorney-in-fact for

Name: Address: BRIAN MURPHY 130 Gaston Street Medford, MA 02155

Witness Signature:

Print Witness Name:

Witness Address:

Page 5 of 7

072044-100106USPT/WOPT

PATENT REEL: 054081 FRAME: 0304

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>30th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2020.

Carel attorney-in-fact for

Name: * Address: ISAIAH KACYVENSKI 19 Pelham Road Weston, MA 02493

Witness Signature:

Print Witness Name:

Witness Address:

Page 6 of 7

By the ASSIGNEE, MC10, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 10 Maguire Road, Building 3, Lexington, MA 02421:

September 30, 2020

Date

and a

MC10, Inc.

Name: Barry Kallander

Title: President

072044-100106USPT/WOPT

PATENT REEL: 054081 FRAME: 0306

Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 10/16/2020